

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.**

Misc. Case No.-06/2025 (MJC)
CNR WBDD05000236-2025

Arising out of Matrimonial Suit No. 190/2025

IN THE MATTER OF :-

Juthika Roy Bhattacharya

..... Petitioner

-VS-

Palash Bhattacharya

.....O.P

01

05-04-2025

Regular P.O. is on leave

Petitioner has filed a Petition for maintenance pendente lite and expenses of proceeding under section 24 of Hindu Marriage Act arising out of Matrimonial Suit No. 190/2024 now pending before this court.

Perused the petition.

Report of B.C. that application duly stamped.

Let the petition be registered as Misc Case.

Petitioner also files requisite with process fees.

Let the same be kept in Record

To 30-07-2025 for S/R & A/D .

Dict.& Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur I/C

Addl. Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur I/C