

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Misc. Case No. 06 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD05-000236-2025

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 08 dated 30-07-2025

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

No S.R and A.D is received.

On scrutiny of the case record it appears that S.R is lying with the case record.

Hence, Issue the same at once.

Fix **18-11-2025** for S.R and A.D.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**